Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

4/18/2023

4/18/2023
4/18/2023

4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023

4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023

RMP23-000984

RMP23-000985

RMP23-000986

RMP23-000987
RMP23-000988

RMP23-000989

HOLLY LN/ OWL DR
2909 OWL DR
50 WISTERIA LN

3301 PEACOCK

1301 MEIJER DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4800 KIMBALL HILL DR
3600 BERDNICK ST
4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2600 MARTIN LN

800 ROHLWING RD
APPROX LOC: RT53

LAT: <42.100392> LONG:

<-88.023877>
3603 EDISON PL

5015 WEBER DR

2901 CENTRAL RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
3300 PEACOCK LN

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1600 HICKS RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

INTOXICATED DRIVER
WIRELESS 911 INFO

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 INFO

911 INFO CALL

911 TEST CALL

FAMILY PROBLEM
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
INFO

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CODE 2

STATION REPORT

PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PARKING COMPLAINT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
INTOXICATED DRIVER

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

4/19/2023 10:16:45 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/18/2023

4/18/2023
4/18/2023

4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023

4/18/2023
4/18/2023

4/18/2023
4/18/2023

4/18/2023

4/18/2023
4/18/2023

4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023

4/18/2023
4/18/2023
4/18/2023

RMP23-000990
RMP23-000991

RMP23-000992

RMP23-000993

RMP23-000994
RMP23-000994

RMP23-000995

RMP23-000996

889 ROHLWING RD
2600 MARTIN LN

PLUM GROVE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

1548 VERMONT ST
4931 WEBER DR
1669 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC: 1643
WINNETKA CIR

2701 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC: WINNETKA
CIR

APPROX LOC: 2146 FULLE
ST

104 DAHLIA CT

KIRCHOFF RD /
ROHLWING RD

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4736 ARBOR DR
4738 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 5031
WEBER DR

1480 GOLF RD
4003 ALGONQUIN RD
1921 ALGONQUIN RD

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

INFO
ACCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
DOMESTIC
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

SUBJECT STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

SUICDAL SUBJECT
MOTORIST ASSIST

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
LOUD PARTY

DOMESTIC

TRAFFIC STOP

INTOXICATED SUBJECT
LOCK OUT
HIT AND RUN

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/19/2023 10:16:45 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/18/2023 2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY  LOUD SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2023 KIRCHOFF RD / SPECIAL

ROHLWING RD
4/18/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
4/18/2023 4655 KIRCHOFF RD LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2023 2710 HAWK LN CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT

4/19/2023 10:16:45 AM



