



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/18/2023	RMP23-000984	HOLLY LN / OWL DR	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
4/18/2023		2909 OWL DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/18/2023		50 WISTERIA LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
4/18/2023		3301 PEACOCK	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/18/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/18/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/18/2023	RMP23-000985	4800 KIMBALL HILL DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/18/2023		3600 BERDNICK ST	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2023		4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2023		4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/18/2023	RMP23-000986	2600 MARTIN LN	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/18/2023		800 ROHLWING RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/18/2023		APPROX LOC: RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2023		LAT: <42.100392> LONG: <-88.023877>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/18/2023		3603 EDISON PL	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/18/2023	RMP23-000987	5015 WEBER DR	STATION REPORT	
4/18/2023	RMP23-000988	2901 CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/18/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/18/2023		3300 PEACOCK LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/18/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/18/2023		1600 HICKS RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2023	RMP23-000989	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/18/2023		889 ROHLWING RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2023	RMP23-000990	2600 MARTIN LN	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/18/2023	RMP23-000991	PLUM GROVE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
4/18/2023		1548 VERMONT ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2023	RMP23-000992	4931 WEBER DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/18/2023		1669 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/18/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/18/2023		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2023		APPROX LOC: 1643 WINNETKA CIR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2023		2701 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2023		APPROX LOC: WINNETKA CIR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2023		APPROX LOC: 2146 FULLE ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/18/2023	RMP23-000993	104 DAHLIA CT	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/18/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2023	RMP23-000994	5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2023	RMP23-000994	5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/18/2023		4736 ARBOR DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2023	RMP23-000995	4738 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/18/2023		APPROX LOC: 5031 WEBER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/18/2023		1480 GOLF RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2023		4003 ALGONQUIN RD	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/18/2023	RMP23-000996	1921 ALGONQUIN RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/18/2023		2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	SPECIAL	
4/18/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/18/2023		4655 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/18/2023		2710 HAWK LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT